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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL The Rose Orchid World School

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 630336

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 42038

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SHIVA COLONY, TARUWALA, PAONTA SAHIB, SHIVA COLONY,

TARUWALA, PAONTA SAHIB, sirmaur, HIMACHAL PRADESH - 173025

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mamta Saini

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc BEd PGDSLM

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID theroseorchidworldschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9816003526

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF 16868214 39.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635573588.pdf
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635573610.pdf

https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1688471170.pdf

https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1685688893.pdf

https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1770793336.pdf

https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635614138.pdf

https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635603352.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND

PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF 1747815934 .pdf
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2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF 1758681380.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1770799192.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF 1747815959.pdf
5 :ﬁiLTcllF;Ej:\((EAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF 1747815977 .pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER
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Mamta Saini

45

10

11

1.5:1
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 31 31 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 9 9 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 5666.18
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 30 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 05 & 55
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 09
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EXDPn3WG9Rg

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
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NILOFER KHAN

SEEMA DEVI

KIRAN

MONITA GOYAL

JYOTI KHANDUJA

PINKY NEGI

SHANU SOOD

ANJU ARORA

MAMTA SAINI

PRIYA SAREEN

KSHIPRA BHARGAVA

VINEET KUMAR CHATURVEDI

AMARJEET KAUR

SWARANJEET

TARA

ANSHUL SHARMA

ANJU CHAUHAN
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PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

NTT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.Sc

M.A. HISTORY

M.A. HINDI

M.A.

M.Sc

M.A. HINDI

M. Tech

M.A. ECONOMICS

M.Sc

M.Sc

MASTERS

B.TECH

Graduation

M.A. ENGLISH

M.A. ENGLISH, M.A. HINDI

M.A. ENGLISH, M.A. SOCIOLOGY

B.A.
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

SUNITA

GIAN SINGH

CHETNA SINGH CHAUHAN

SHWETA SINGH

REETU

ANU SHARMA

BABITA RANI

AVINASH CHAUDHARY

DALJEET SINGH

HANISHA KAUR

SIMRAN

PREKSHA THAPLIYAL

DIVYA SHARMA

SONI PAL

NEHA BHATNAGAR

ANSHUL

ARADHANA

PINKI DEVI
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OTHER

PET

PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

PRT
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B.A

GRADUATE

MA ENGLISH

M.SC. MATHS

POST GRADUATION

M.TECH.

MA HINDI

ITI COMPUTER SCIENCE

MA MUSIC

M.SC. MATHS

B.Com

B.A

B.Tech

B.A

BCA

B.A

M.Sc

M.A
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

BABLI

BHARTI

ANKITATEGTA

PRITPAL KAUR

RITU CHAUHAN

KANIKA SINGH

PRAGYA SHUKLA

RAMANJIT KAUR

DEEPALI KASHYAP

ARZOO SHARMA

RITA DEVI

GAURAV CHAUHAN

RAMA MISHRA

ANSHIKA TOMAR
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PGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER
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M.Sc

B.A

M.A

M.Com

M.Com

M.A

M.A

B.A.

M.B.A

B.Sc

B.A

M.P.ED

M.A

B.A
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