

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	The Rose Orchid World School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	630336
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	42038
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SHIVA COLONY, TARUWALA, PAONTA SAHIB, SHIVA COLONY, TARUWALA, PAONTA SAHIB, sirmaur, HIMACHAL PRADESH - 173025
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mamta Saini
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc BEd PGDSLM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	theroseorchidworldschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9816003526

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1686821439.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1686821439.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635573588.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635573588.pdf</a>

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635573610.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635573610.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1688471170.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1688471170.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1685688893.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1685688893.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1770793336.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1770793336.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635614138.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635614138.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635603352.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1635603352.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1747815934.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1747815934.pdf</a>

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1758681380.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1758681380.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1770799192.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1770799192.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1747815959.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1747815959.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1747815977.pdf">https://www.theroseorchidworldschool.com/images/PDF1747815977.pdf</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mamta Saini
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45
	PGT	10
	TGT	11
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	31	31	100	

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	9	9	100	

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5666.18
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	09
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EXDPn3WG9Rg">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EXDPn3WG9Rg</a>

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NILOFER KHAN	PGT	M.Sc
2	SEEMA DEVI	TGT	M.A. HISTORY
3	KIRAN	TGT	M.A. HINDI
4	MONITA GOYAL	OTHER	M.A.
5	JYOTI KHANDUJA	PRT	M.Sc
6	PINKY NEGI	OTHER	M.A. HINDI
7	SHANU SOOD	PGT	M. Tech
8	ANJU ARORA	OTHER	M.A. ECONOMICS
9	MAMTA SAINI	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
10	PRIYA SAREEN	PGT	M.Sc
11	KSHIPRA BHARGAVA	NTT	MASTERS
12	VINEET KUMAR CHATURVEDI	PGT	B.TECH
13	AMARJEET KAUR	OTHER	Graduation
14	SWARANJEET	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
15	TARA	PRT	M.A. ENGLISH, M.A. HINDI
16	ANSHUL SHARMA	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH, M.A. SOCIOLOGY
17	ANJU CHAUHAN	PRT	B.A.

18	SUNITA	OTHER	B.A
19	GIAN SINGH	PET	GRADUATE
20	CHETNA SINGH CHAUHAN	PGT	MA ENGLISH
21	SHWETA SINGH	PGT	M.SC. MATHS
22	REETU	PRT	POST GRADUATION
23	ANU SHARMA	OTHER	M.TECH.
24	BABITA RANI	TGT	MA HINDI
25	AVINASH CHAUDHARY	OTHER	ITI COMPUTER SCIENCE
26	DALJEET SINGH	OTHER	MA MUSIC
27	HANISHA KAUR	TGT	M.SC. MATHS
28	SIMRAN	PRT	B.Com
29	PREKSHA THAPLIYAL	NTT	B.A
30	DIVYA SHARMA	PRT	B.Tech
31	SONI PAL	NTT	B.A
32	NEHA BHATNAGAR	NTT	BCA
33	ANSHUL	OTHER	B.A
34	ARADHANA	TGT	M.Sc
35	PINKI DEVI	PRT	M.A

36	BABLI	PGT	M.Sc
37	BHARTI	PRT	B.A
38	ANKITA TEGTA	NTT	M.A
39	PRITPAL KAUR	PGT	M.Com
40	RITU CHAUHAN	PGT	M.Com
41	KANIKA SINGH	NTT	M.A
42	PRAGYA SHUKLA	TGT	M.A
43	RAMANJIT KAUR	OTHER	B.A.
44	DEEPALI KASHYAP	TGT	M.B.A
45	ARZOO SHARMA	PRT	B.Sc
46	RITA DEVI	TGT	B.A
47	GAURAV CHAUHAN	PGT	M.P.ED
48	RAMA MISHRA	TGT	M.A
49	ANSHIKA TOMAR	OTHER	B.A